08-12-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

102187011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fenwal Electronics Inc. 180/07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Élmwood Sensors, Inc. Internal Address:		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Street Address: 500 Nargansett Park Drive City: Pawtucket State: RI 77Zip: 02861 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Rode Island Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions Additional number(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Gwenn E. Roos Esq. B52-2J Internal Address: Invensys Intellectual Property	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 33 Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number: 06–1086		
City: Foxboro State: MA Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Gwenn E. Roos, Esq.	THIS SPACE Ination is true and correct and any attached copy is a true July 23, 2002 Signature Ver sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1,472,982 1,959 722 MA 49,593 MA 49,239

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0267**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Fenwal Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business c/o Publicker Industries Inc., 1445 East Putnam Avenue, Old Greenwich, Connecticut 06870, has adopted and used and is using the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of such trademarks identified on said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Elmwood Sensors, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, having a place of business at 500 Narragansett Park Drive, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02861, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fenwal Electronics, Inc., does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Elmwood Sensors, Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks identified on Exhibit A, together with (a) the registrations of and/or applications to register said trademarks identified on said Exhibit A, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said trademarks or the registrations thereof or associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fenwal Electronics, Inc., by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal on this day of word, 1996.

FENWAL ELECTRONICS, INC.

By: Name: James J. Weis
Title: Vice President

The foregoing assignment of said trademarks and the registrations thereof and associated goodwill by Fenwal Electronics, Inc. to Elmwood Sensors, Inc. is hereby accepted as of the __day of _____, 1996.

ELMWOOD SENSORS, INC.

By:

Title:

Doc #1252592.NY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Fenwal Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business c/o Publicker Industries Inc., 1445 East Putnam Avenue, Old Greenwich, Connecticut 06870, has adopted and used and is using the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of such trademarks identified on said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Elmwood Sensors, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, having a place of business at 500 Narragansett Park Drive, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02861, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fenwal Electronics, Inc., does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Elmwood Sensors, Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks identified on Exhibit A, together with (a) the registrations of and/or applications to register said trademarks identified on said Exhibit A, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said trademarks or the registrations thereof or associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fenwal Electronics, Inc., by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal on this __ day of _____, 1996.

FENWAL ELECTRONICS, INC.

Name: James J. Weis

Title: Vice President

The foregoing assignment of said trademarks and the registrations thereof and associated goodwill by Fenwal Electronics, Inc. to Elmwood Sensors, Inc. is hereby accepted as of the day of March, 1996.

ELMWOOD SENSORS, INC.

By: Name: 7homes Gutierre 2
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Doc #1252592.NY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0269

COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF	_
COUNTY OF FOIR FIELD)

On this the day of April , 1996, before me appeared James J. Weis, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the Vice President of Fenwal Electronics, Inc. and that being duly authorized he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Fenwal Electronics, Inc.

My commission expires:

CONNIE L. ZYGMONT

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 1998

2

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Status</u>
827,808	4/25/67	ISO-CURVE	Renewed 2/9/88
897,742	9/1/70	UNI-CURVE	Renewed 4/11/95 New reg. #1,888,334
1,472,982	1/19/88	THERMICALC	Renewed 1/94
Unassigned	7/5/94	ICL	In Process
49593	5/11/94	Mister Thermistor (character only)	New (in MA)
49239	2/5/94	Mister Thermistor (logo only)	New (in MA)

Mister Thermistor (application in process for ™ for US and Japan)

Doc #1252592.NY

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/01/2002 REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0271